2020

ECONOMICS — **HONOURS**

Sixth Paper

(Group - B)

Full Marks: 50

The figures in the margin indicate full marks.

Candidates are required to give their answers in their own words as far as practicable.

Section - A

Question no. 1 is compulsory. Answer any one questions from the rest.

1. Answer any two questions:

 5×2

- (a) What is strategic sale of public enterprise?
- (b) What are the major elements of food policy in India?
- (c) State any two reforms undertaken in the money market.
- (d) Mention two features of FRBM Act.
- (e) Define informal labour.
- (f) Define special economic zone.
- (g) What is 'National Investment Fund'?
- (h) Mention two advantages of Liquidity Adjustment Facility.
- 2. Examine the operational dimensions of MGNREGA in the context of employment and income generation in rural India.
- 3. In the post-liberalization period, India's dependency has shifted from primary sector to the tertiary sector for its growth Discuss in terms of growth in employment and trade in the tertiary sector.
- **4.** What are the supply and demand side factors that adversely affect India's performance as an exporter?

Section - B

Question no. 5 is compulsory. Answer any one question from the rest.

5. Answer any two questions:

5×2

- (a) Mention two features of the land reform policy of West Bengal in last twenty five years.
- (b) Mention the names of two small manufacturing industries of West Bengal.

Please Turn Over

- (c) What do you mean by Rural Non Farm Sector?
- (d) Mention two poverty alleviation policies taken in West Bengal.
- (e) What is the reason behind setting up of the Swanirbhar Sahayak Prakalpa (WBSSP) scheme by the state government?
- (f) What is Shilpa Sathi in West Bengal?
- (g) What is the function of Samajik Suraksha Yojana in West Bengal?
- (h) Where does West Bengal rank in (G)SDP and per capita (G)SDP among all the Indian states?
- **6.** Compare the trends in employment and growth in the State Domestic Product of West Bengal with five major states in India.
- 7. What has been the growth of informal sector in West Bengal during the last two decades? How do you explain this growth?